

PUBLIC NOTICE

The **PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION** of the **City of Floresville** will be conducting a **Public Hearing** at **CITY HALL**, 1120 D, Street, Floresville, Texas, on Thursday June 18, 2020 at 6:00 pm, to consider a request to rezone a .28-acre tract of land from Zoned Residential to Zoned Business located at 1505 A Street, Floresville Texas. The Planning and Zoning Commission will be scheduled to make a recommendation to the City Council following the Public Hearing.

Anyone having an interest in the request is invited to attend and present comments to the Planning and Zoning Commission or City Council for consideration.

The City of Floresville is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and strives to attain goals for Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 (12 U.S.C. 1701u) as amended.

Questions may be directed to the City Secretary at (830) 393-3105



PUBLIC NOTICE

The **PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION** of the **City of Floresville** will be conducting a **Public Hearing** at **CITY HALL**, 1120 D, Street, Floresville, Texas, on Thursday June 18, 2020 at 6:00 pm, to consider a request for a variance of lot size. Location is 1007 3rd Street. The Planning and Zoning Commission will be scheduled to make a recommendation to the City Council following the Public Hearing.

Anyone having an interest in the request is invited to attend and present comments to the Planning and Zoning Commission or City Council for consideration.

The City of Floresville is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and strives to attain goals for Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 (12 U.S.C. 1701u) as amended.

Questions may be directed to the City Secretary at (830) 393-3105